James R. Kellog, 54

Persia — James R. Kellogg, was born June 10, 1925 in Persia, and died Wednesday, Feb. 27, 1980 in a Denver, Colo., hospital. He was the son of Harry and Lillie (Irwin) Kellogg. He married Ruth Hires in Co. Bluffs in 1944. They moved to Colo. about 20 years ago.

He was preceded in death by a son - Keith, who died in infancy and his parents. Survivors include his wife, Ruth of Commerce City, Colo.; three sons, Ronald of Indiana; John and George of Commerce City; three daughters, Judy, Joyce and Connie of Commerce City; three grand-daughters, 11 grandsons; two brothers, Edward of Olewein, and Harry Lavern of Springfield, Mo.; one sister, Lillie Miller of Persia and stepmother, Mrs Harry Kellogg of Co. Bluffs.

Services were held Monday,

March 3 in Commerce City.